

We Run Our Community's Kids

Training Our Community's Youth to go the Distance

# **Sponsorship Program**

WeROCK is proud to continue its Sponsorship Program for the 2023-2024 Season, enabling participants and their families to "pay" for their program fees by obtaining sponsorships from businesses and private individuals.

# This promotion is being continued for several reasons:

- To provide an alternative means for WeROCK runners to pay for their personal program tuition during these difficult economic times.
- To increase sponsorship revenues for *We Run Our Community's Kids* youth marathon training organization which will be utilized for families in need.
- To increase awareness of WeROCK's efforts within the local community.

### There are a number of ways that WeROCK participants can solicit and obtain these sponsorships:

- Family and friends can contribute directly to a specific individual's program fees.
- Parents can request their employer sponsor their child.
- Runners and parents can solicit sponsorships from local businesses.

### **Rules of the Sponsorship Program:**

- WeROCK participants remain responsible for payment of all program fees.
- The runner's registration account will not be credited until donor funds have cleared.
- WeROCK reserves the right to refuse donations from companies or individuals that do not meet the values or stated mission of the We Run Our Community's Kids organization.

Team Member's name:	Donor's Name

Sponsorship Amount \_\_\_\_\_\_ Check Number \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Please indicate if funds should be allocated to the General Scholarship Fund

We appreciate your donations! WeROCK is recognized as a non-profit entity under IRS section 503(c)3. Consult your Tax Professional about potential tax benefits. WeROCK Tax ID #80-0209885. In accordance with IRS guidelines and regulations, we will be happy to provide a receipt indicating that no goods or services were provided to you in relationship to this contribution.

# Please retain a copy of this document for your records.

# THIS IS NOT A SCHOOL DISTRICT SPONSORED PROGRAM

These materials have not been printed at any School District's expense

Student Runners of Orange County DBA: We Run Our Community's Kids & We Run Orange County's Kids 501(c)(3) Tax-exempt organization Tax ID #80-0209885 27467 Iris Avenue, Mission Viejo, CA 92692 Phone: (949) 309-3055 E-mail: info@werunockids.org Web: www.werunockids.org